
REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO AGENDA CONFERENCE 
(Please Print Legibly) 

HAND DELIVER 

Date of Request: r)3/39/01 Date of Agenda Conference: Item No. #1A 

Requested by: [ 3 Staff [ X] Other P N I ~  ne-ry Cnwsel frrr 01,s; Tnr: 
(Name) 

Please attach a copy of the written documentation if the change is not requested by staff. 

ACTION REQUESTED [see APM 2.11 and SOP 16071 

[ XI 

[ 
[ ] Withdraw Item 

[ 3 
[ ] 

Defer Item to Agenda Scheduled: 

Change Order of Item or Take Up at Time Certain 

WO 1 /n 1 
(Date) 

3. 

Late Filed Recommendation (no later than 3 :00 p.m.) 

Add Emergency Item to Upcoming Agenda [see Section 120.525 (3), Florida Statutes] 

Concise recommendatiodexplanation and justification for the action requested: C ) l ! X t L l & a 3 9 .  

received a faxed letter from Paul Dean, Regulatory Dean, Regulatory Counsel for OLS, Inc., requesting the 

deferral of the above-referenced docket from the April 3,2001 Agenda Conference (See attached copy of letter). 

(Continue on back) 

STAFF: 

Recommendation to Executive Suite: )( Approve Request 0 Deny Request 

Comments: 

Signature: * &k Initials: l o r  f l u -  
(OPR Staff) (Division Director or Designee) 

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/TECHNICAL OR EXFKUTIVE DIREXTOR: 

CHAIRM AN~S'OFFICE: Approve Request 0 Deny Request 

Initials: Date: 'YhWA 3 0 zoo1 

Note: After the Chairman's Office takes action on this request, the Executive Suite will send the original to the Division 
of Records & Reporting and distribute copies to the following: 

OPR and OCR Division Directors, OPR Staff Requesting Action, Attorney A s s i e f l @ @ $  tad-Ccfti$$~ners ., 1- 

PSUEXD-f (03/01) 



Concise recoriunendatiodexplanation (continued) 

OLS, Inc. is requesting that this deferral be granted at least until the next available agenda conference. The 

main basis of the deferral request is that on March 28,2001, OLS, Inc, retained Mr. Dean to represent the 

company in the above-referenced proceeding. Having newly retained,Mr. Dean states in his letter that he 

needs additional time to prepare to address this fairly large and complex proceeding. Therefore, staff is 

recommending that OES, Inc.’s request for deferral be granted. 

S :\PSC\LIBRARr\WP\FORS~gendaEXD- 1 .wpd 



1901,03-29 18: 12 8039 P-. 01/03 

DATE: 

TO: 

COMPANY: 

FAX: 

FROM: 

THE mLEIN LAW GROUP, P.C, 
Telecommunicuiions and Technoloo Law F i m  

8180 CreetlEboro Drive 
Suite 700 

Mckan, VA 22102 

Telephone: (703) 714-1300 
hcslmlle: (703) 714-1330 
e-&: mail@hLein.com 

***** For Immediate Delivery ***** 

Much 29,2001 

Felecia Banks/Dale Buys 

Florida Public Scrvico Commission 

(850) 413-6250 

Paul A. Dean 
direct dial: (703) 7 14-1 305 
Pdean@helcin.com 

SENDER'S TELEPHONE: 703-7 14-1 3 00 

PAGES TRANSMITTED: 3 (including cover sheet) 

REFERENCE: Dockat # O10245TI 

IF THERE ARE ANY DIFFICULTIES IN RECEIVING THIS TRANSMISSION. PLEASE CONTACT (703) 714-1300 
IMMEDIATELY, THANK YOU! 

SAGF CIR SPECTG INSTRUCTTONS 
%deck: 
Enclosed plcasc find OLS's request for a dcfcrment on thc initiation of Show Cause procccdirtgs. Scveral 
additonal facts have come to light since yesterday. I look forward to working with yourself and Dale to 
resolve this matter as quickly and EE miicably as possible. Please feel fiee to contact me with any questions 
or additional information that you may need. Thank you. 



The Helein 

(703) 714-1300 flcleplronc) 
(703) 7 IS.1330 (Fraiiiltlt) 
m;ril@hrlcin.com 

P.C. 

Management Conrultlng Group 
Gtobd Tcle&petkian C o d a n o ,  h, (ac) 
(703) 7 1+1320 (Tcl hone) 

(703) 71443% 

March 29,200 t Wdrtrlr Direct Dial Number 

Pdcan@htleh.com 

Wricar'i E-mail Address 

Felecia B3anks/Dale Buys 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Docket ~10.010245-TI 

TallahaSScC, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Request for Deferment of the initiation of show cause proceediqs 
against OLS, lac., Docket no. 010245 to allow newly retained 
regulatory counsel to review the matter and proffer a substantivc 
settlement offcr 

Fclccia, Dale and Staff: 

Herewith the Hdein Law Group, P.C. errtcrs ita sppcarance on bchalf of 
OLS, Inc. ("OLS''). Further, we hereby rcspcctfully request a deftnnent of the 
initiation of show cause proceedings against OLS in Docket no. 010245 for 
apparent violations of Rule 25-4.118 F.A.C. and Rule 254.0161 F.A.C. Wc ask 
for defemcnt to, at least, thc next available Commission agenda. A deferment 
would allow OLS to attempt to settle this fairly large and complex matter with the 
Florida Public Service Commission in a timely and appropriate fashion. 

For the following reasons, regulatory counsel submits tht public intcrcst 
would k served by thc Commission p t h g  its request 

1. Commission e s  prelimhry talks with OLS on this m a w  wcrc with 
a company representative, Mr. Canuel, who is not a lawyer and the Company had 
no legal rcprcsentation during tkst dialogues. 

2. Mr. Canucl was not authorized to represent OLS ia any substantive 
ncgothtions with thr: Public Service Commission. 

3. Management at OLS was not aware that Mr. Cmud was 
communicating with the PSC on substantive matters or that there was any 



problem with the Company’s compliance regime in Florida In fat, the Company 
was only aw3rc of approximately 50 complaints and was shocked to learn that 

’ staffwas investigating over 200 complaints against OLS. 

4. Givcn the C~mpany’s previously unblemished record in serving 
Florida consumers o v a  the past four years, OLS should be grantcd additional 
time to thoroughly invesrigate the rtwons behind tht sudden recent surge in 
complaints. This is particularly true given that a cursory inspection o f  the 
complaints may support the premise that m n y  of these complaints wete trumped 
up by competirors andor hcumbcnt carriers. 

4. Management retained the Hclcin taw Group as outside regulatory 
counscl to reprcscnt them in this matter at approximately 2:30 P.M. EST on 
March 27,2001. At this timc, management notified said rcylatory counsel that a 
settlement proposal to avert a show cause was duc by noon on March 29,2001. 
This is insufficient time for cowc l  to prepare a reasonable ad proper response. 
particularly @veri the large amounts of material and the charges involved. 

5. In the intertst of justice and fairness, Counsel rcspectfdly requests 
copies of all complaints now pen- against OLS and at least one week IO tcvicw 
said complaints upon their receipt. *rhiS will’ allow counsel time to draft m 
adequate rcsponse to thc Commission’s charges. , 

An extra copy of this transmittal is enclosed. Pleasc date-starrrp it and 
retutn it to me in the addressed, postage-paid envelope. If you have any qucstions 
regatding this comspondcncc, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

I 

Respectfully submitted, 




